APPENDIX C FEE SCHEDULE

Resource			Account Number
Town Code Chapter 16			
Facility Rental and Associated Fees			
G. Galloway Reynolds Community	_		
Center	Fees for 4 Hours	Surcharge	
Comm Ctr: Flr 1 or 2 - Resident	\$35		10-00-3343-4002
Comm Ctr: Flr 1 or 2 - Non-Resident	\$35	\$100	10-00-3343-4002
Comm Ctr: Flr 1 w/ kitchen - Resident	\$55		10-00-3343-4002
Comm Ctr: Flr 1 w/ kitchen - Non-Resident	\$55	\$100	10-00-3343-4002
Comm Ctr: Entire Bldg w/ Kitchen - Resident	\$85		10-00-3343-4002
Comm Ctr: Entire Bldg w/ Kitchen - Non -Resident	\$85	\$100	10-00-3343-4002
Refundable cleaning deposit	\$200		10-00-2160-1000
(Additional hours are priced at \$15 per hour)			
Damages (fee to be determined by cost of damage and/or repair)			

Officer Fees (minimum 4 hrs each) (Required to serve alcohol [minimum 2] and large events support) (Required for high attendance events) Cancellations with less than 24 hours notice prior to start time, officers will be paid \$55 per hour for a minimum of 4 hours and supervisors \$60 per hour for a minimum of 4 hours. Private events must contract directly with the Forsyth County Sheriff's Office.	\$55 per hour per		
Hank Chilton Pavilion at Shallowford Square	Fees for 4 Hours	Surcharge	
Town Square Pavilion - Resident	\$35		10-00-3343-4003
Town Square Pavilion - Non-Resident	\$35	\$100	10-00-3343-4003
Refundable cleaning deposit	\$200		10-00-2160-1000
(Additional hours are priced at \$15 per hour)			
Damages (fee to be determined by cost of damage and/or repair)			
Cancellations with less than 24 hours notice prior to start time, officers will be paid \$55 per hour for a minimum of 4 hours and supervisors \$60 per hour for a minimum of 4 hours. Private events must contract directly with the Forsyth	\$55 per hour per officer \$60 per hour per supervisor		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	officer \$60 per hour per		

Jack Warren Park Pavilion	Fees for 4 Hours	Surcharge	
Jack Warren Park Pavilion - Resident	\$35		10-00-3343-4004
Jack Warren Park Pavilion - Non-Resident	\$35	\$100	10-00-3343-4004
Refundable cleaning deposit	\$200		10-00-2160-1000
(Additional hours are priced at \$15 per hour)			
Damages (fee to be determined by cost of damage and/or repair)			
Officer Fees (minimum 4 hrs each) (Required to serve alcohol [minimum 2] and large events support) (Required for high attendance events) Cancellations with less than 24 hours notice prior to start time, officers will be paid \$55 per hour for a minimum of 4 hours and supervisors \$60 per hour for a minimum of 4 hours. Private events must contract directly with the Forsyth County Sheriff's Office.	\$55 per hour per officer \$60 per hour per supervisor		
Mary Alice Warren Community Center	Fees for 4 Hours	Surcharge	
Senter			
Shallow Ford Multi-Purpose Room - Resident	\$200		10-00-3343-4005
Shallow Ford Multi-Purpose Room - Non-Resident	\$200	\$100	10-00-3343-4005
Additional hours are priced at \$50 per hour.)			
.ewisville Multi-Purpose Room - Resident	\$300		10-00-3343-4005

Lewisville Multi-Purpose Room - Non-Resident	\$300	\$100	10-00-3343-4005
(Additional hours are priced at \$75 per hour.)			
Vienna Multi-Purpose Room - Resident	\$200		10-00-3343-4005
Vienna Multi-Purpose Room - Non-Resident	\$200	\$100	10-00-3343-4005
(Additional hours are priced at \$50 per hour.)			
Shallow Ford Multi-Purpose Room w/ Kitchen - Resident	\$275		10-00-3343-4005
Shallow Ford Multi-Purpose Room with Kitchen - Non-Resident	\$275	\$100	10-00-3343-4005
(Additional hours are priced at \$50 per hour.)			
Magnolia Activity Room - Resident	\$100		10-00-3343-4005
Magnolia Activity Room - Non-Resident	\$100	\$100	10-00-3343-4005
(Additional hours are priced at \$25 per hour.)			
Great Wagon Conference Room - Resident	\$25 per hour (no minimum hour requirement)		10-00-3343-4005
Great Wagon Conference Room - Non-Resident	\$25 per hour (no minimum hour requirement)	\$100	10-00-3343-4005
Kitchen	\$75		10-00-3343-4005
Refundable cleaning deposit (per room)	\$300		10-00-2160-1000

Amenities requested as needed - EXTRA - to be determined per rental		
Damages (fee to be determined by cost of damage and/or repair)		
Officer Fees (minimum 4 hrs each) (Required to serve alcohol [minimum 2] and large events support) (Required for high attendance events) Cancellations with less than 24 hours notice prior to start time, officers will be paid \$55 per hour for a minimum of 4 hours and supervisors \$60 per hour for a minimum of 4 hours. Private events must contract directly with the Forsyth County Sheriff's Office.	\$55 per hour per	
Event Fees		
Parks and Recreation Program Fees		
Fee to be determined by cost of program		10-00-3302-3001
Planning & Zoning Fees		
Re-Zoning Petitions & Development Fees *		
General Use All Districts	\$1,200	10-00-3352-4000
Special Use District Zoning	\$1,500	10-00-3352-4000
Site Plan Approval Major (5 acre or greater)	\$1,500	10-00-3352-4000
Site Plan Approval Minor (less than 5 acres)	\$1,000	10-00-3352-4000
Site Plan Amendment	\$500	10-00-3352-4000
Zoning Text Amendment	\$900	10-00-3352-4000

Special Use Permit by Elected Body	\$1,100	10-00-3352-4000
Staff and Minor Changes	\$150	10-00-3352-4000
Planning Board Review	. \$600	10-00-3352-4000
Amending Uses	\$900	10-00-3352-4000
Subdivision Fees		
Subdivision Major (final plat)	\$1,500	10-00-3352-4000
Subdivision Minor (final plat)	\$500	10-00-3352-4000
Recombination Plat - Exception	\$175	10-00-3352-4000
Zoning Certification Letter	\$25	10-00-3352-4000
Planning Staff Sub-Division Denial Appeal	\$50	10-00-3352-4000
Driveway Permit Fees		
Residential	\$50	10-00-3352-4000
Commercial	\$250	10-00-3352-4000
Map Printing & Other Planning & Zoning Fees		
Zoning Board of Adjustment Fees & Inspection Fees (See Winston-Salem Fee Schedule)		
Land Use, Zoning, and Special Map Copies	\$25	10-00-3352-4000

Miscellaneous Planning & Zoning Publications:	Per Page	
Black & White	\$0.02	10-00-3352-4000
Color	\$0.05	10-00-3352-4000
Outside Vendor Copy	Cost	10-00-3352-4000
Street Name Change (resident initiated)	\$200 + Cost	10-00-3352-4000
Street Closing Request (resident initiated)	\$400	10-00-3352-4000
Temporary Sign Permits	\$35	10-00-3328-0000
Storm Water Fees		
Review - No BMP Required		
1st Disturbed Acre	\$250	10-00-3329-0000
Each additional disturbed acre	\$40	10-00-3329-0000
Resubmittal:		
1st Disturbed Acre	\$250	10-00-3329-0000
Each additional disturbed acre	\$40	10-00-3329-0000
Review - BMP Required		
1st Disturbed Acre	\$250	10-00-3329-0000

Each additional disturbed acre	\$100	10-00-3329-0000
Per Quantity BMP	\$500	10-00-3329-0000
Resubmittal:		
1st Disturbed Acre	\$250	10-00-3329-0000
Each additional disturbed acre	\$100	10-00-3329-0000
Per Quantity BMP	\$500	10-00-3329-0000
Non-Review Aministration Fee Less Than 1 acre	\$200	10-00-3329-0000
Miscellaneous Fees		
MSD Fishing License for other Lewisville Residents	\$100	10-00-3839-8000
Town Code Chapter 17		
Abandoned, Hazardous, Junked Vehicles (see towing company fees)		
Town Code Chapter 43		
Tall Grass Nuisances (mowing) administrative fee	\$50	10-00-3839-8000
Tall Grass Nuisances (mowing) contractor abatement		
Operato	r \$100 per hour	10-00-3839-8000

Equipment	\$100 per hour	10-00-3839-8000
Nuisances - Attorney Fees (per incident)		
Bulky Item Removal		
Long Bed Pick-Up Truck Load	\$100	10-00-3839-8000
6'x12' Trailer	\$275	10-00-3839-8000
Combined Use of Truck and Trailer	\$375	10-00-3839-8000
Photo Copies:	Per Page	
Black & White	\$0.02	10-00-3839-8000
Color	\$0.05	10-00-3839-8000
Outside Vendor Copy	Cost	10-00-3839-8000
Comprehensive Plan Copy (1 copy per household for residents - free)	\$25	10-00-3839-8000
Lewisville Street Map	\$3	10-00-3839-8000
Paver Bricks (Shallowford Square)	\$150	10-00-3841-8000
Tree Honoraries/Memorials (Jack Warren Park)	\$300	10-00-3841-8000
Bench Honoraries/Memorials (Jack Warren Park)	\$600	10-00-3841-8000

	T		
Check Returned for Insufficient Funds	\$36		10-00-3839-8000
Thumb Drive Fee	\$10		10-00-3839-8000
Budget Copies (1 copy per household for residents - free)	\$3		10-00-3839-8000
Permit Application Fee for Itinerant Merchants and Peddlers	\$10		10-00-3125-0001
A Gardner's Guide to Landscaping and Plants by the Beautification Committee	\$5		10-00-3839-8000
Board of Election filing fee for the offices of Mayor and Council Member payable to the Forsyth County Board of Elections	\$5		
Traffic Control Measures (See Policy)			10-00-3303-3000
Pedestrian Crossing Treatments (See Policy)			10-00-3303-3000

^{*} Fee includes posting of signs on the property, legal advertising and, if applicable, the mailing of letters to adjoining property owners.